

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A. No. 200 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	25.03.2026	<p><u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u></p> <p>Mr. Arbaaz Sufiyan, learned counsel representing M/s. Bharadwaj Associates, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. A.M.Qureshi, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Mohammed Habeebuddin, learned counsel, appears for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Balu Dudekula, learned counsel representing Mr. Raparathi Venkatesh, learned Standing Counsel for Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation (GHMC), appears for respondent Nos.3 to 6.</p> <p>List the matter on 30.03.2026.</p> <p>No further adjournment would be granted.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier shall continue in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ HCJ (AKrS,J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM,J</p> <p>KL</p>	