

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WRIT APPEAL No.200 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	30.03.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Vedula Venkata Ramana, learned Senior Counsel representing M/s. Bharadwaj Associates, learned counsel, appears for the appellant. Mr. A.M.Qureshi, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Mohammed Habeebuddin, learned counsel, appears for respondent No.1. Mr. Raparathi Venkatesh, learned Standing Counsel for Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation (GHMC), appears for respondent Nos.3 to 6. Mr. Mahesh Raje, learned Government Pleader for Home appears for respondent Nos.7 to 9. Counter affidavit has been filed today with copy to the other side. Let the matter appear on 07.04.2026. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date. <u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> <u>GMM,J</u> KL	